BOARD OFFICERS:

City of Los Angeles



BOARD MEMBERS:
Charles Taylor, At-Large
Roger Davis, At-Large
Joe Rehfeld, At-Large
Daniel Perez, At-Large
Ferris Wehbe, At-Large
Elvina Beck, At-Large
Louis Abramson, At-Large
Eman Al-Hassan, At-Large
Alexander Massachi, At-

Large

Central Hollywood Neighborhood Council Board regular meeting minutes July 27, 2020 Virtual -- https://zoom.us/j/91292428045

Draft minutes — not yet approved

[10:50 am] The roll was called.

Present (8): Louis Abramson, Eman Al-Hassan, Elvina Beck, Roger Davis, Alexander Massachi, Daniel Perez, Joe Rehfeld, and Ferris Wehbe

Absent (1): Charles Taylor

[6:40 pm] On agenda item H.2.1, Daniel Perez made a motion to "Motion to approve NPG of \$1000 to Eayikes, Inc to support Home-y Made Meals program."

[6:40 pm] The assembly voted on a motion to: "Motion to approve NPG of \$1000 to Eayikes, Inc to support Home-y Made Meals program."

Ayes (6): Louis Abramson, Eman Al-Hassan, Alexander Massachi, Daniel Perez, Joe Rehfeld, and Ferris Wehbe

Noes (2): Elvina Beck and Roger Davis

The motion passed.

[7:11 pm] On agenda item H.2.2, Daniel Perez made a motion to "Motion to approve NPG for \$1000 to Food on Foot Inc, to support homeless outreach efforts in Hollywood."

[7:11 pm] The assembly voted on a motion to: "Motion to approve NPG for \$1000 to Food on Foot Inc, to support homeless outreach efforts in Hollywood."

Ayes (8): Louis Abramson, Eman Al-Hassan, Elvina Beck, Roger Davis, Alexander Massachi, Daniel Perez, Joe Rehfeld, and Ferris Wehbe

Noes (o): none

The motion passed.

[7:12 pm] On agenda item H.2.3, Daniel Perez made a motion to "Motion to approve NPG of \$1000 for the Civics Center/Community Partners to support voter registration efforts."

[7:12 pm] The assembly voted on a motion to: "Motion to approve NPG of \$1000 for the Civics Center/Community Partners to support voter registration efforts."

Ayes (8): Louis Abramson, Eman Al-Hassan, Elvina Beck, Roger Davis, Alexander Massachi, Daniel Perez, Joe Rehfeld, and Ferris Wehbe

Noes (o): none

The motion passed.

[7:15 pm] On agenda item H.4.4, Louis Abramson made a motion to "Motion to send a letter to City officials requesting the homeless shelter formerly operating at the Hollywood Recreation Center be reopened."

[7:15 pm] The assembly voted on a motion to: "Motion to send a letter to City officials requesting the homeless shelter formerly operating at the Hollywood Recreation Center be reopened."

Ayes (1): Louis Abramson

Noes (0): none

[11:32 am] Meeting adjourned.

The neighborhood council does not count abstentions as votes